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SURNAME FORENAME SHIP #

Maddock
Male

Male

Male
Malzard
Malzard
Malzard
Malzard
Malzard
Marett
Marett
Marett
Marett
Marie
Marie
Marsh
Martin
Mauger
McDonald
McDonald
McDonald
McLaughlin
McLaughlin
McLaughlin
McLaughlin
McLaughlin
McLaughlin
McLaughlin
Meiherell
Messervey
Messervy
Messery
Messery

Messery
Mien

Miller

Millow

Elvina
Edith
Henry
Susan
Albert
Charles
Charles
Emily
Mary Ann
Alfred
Alfred
John

Samuel

Adelaide C.

Mary A.
Wm Hy
Alfred
Philip
Andrew
Patrick
Thos
Elizabeth
Elizth
Florence J.
Henry
Henry
James
Josephine
Edwin
John
Mary
Alfred
Alfred

Mary
John

John

Charles

2

57

57

57

61

61

61

61

61

63

63

63

63

40

40

20

50

50

50

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

28

31

31
163

31

64

SHIP
Allahabad
St. Lawrence
St. Lawrence
St. Lawrence
Stonehouse (voyage2)
Stonehouse (voyage?2)
Stonehouse (voyage?2)
Stonehouse (voyage?2)
Stonehouse (voyage2)
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Lady Jocelyn (voyage?2)
Lady Jocelyn (voyage?2)
Dilharree
Corona
Ballochmyle
Queen of the Age
Queen of the Age
Queen of the Age
Mongol
Mongol
Mongol
Mongol
Mongol
Mongol
Mongol
Halcione
Allahabad
Allahabad
Hindostan (voyage2)
Hindostan (voyage?2)

Hindostan (voyage?2)
Lightning

Hindostan (voyage?2)

Tweed

Channel Islanders to Australasia

DEPARTED DEP DATE ARRIVED ARR DATE

London 31 May 1873  Port Chalmers 02 Sep 1873
London 22 May 1874  Lyttelton 30 Aug 1874
London 22 May 1874  Lyttelton 30 Aug 1874
London 22 May 1874  Lyttelton 30 Aug 1874
London 10 Apr 1874 Lyttelton 29 Jun 1874
London 10 Apr 1874 Lyttelton 29 Jun 1874
London 10 Apr 1874 Lyttelton 29 Jun 1874
London 10 Apr 1874 Lyttelton 29 Jun 1874
London 10 Apr 1874 Lyttelton 29 Jun 1874
Gravesend 16 Apr 1874  Port Chalmers 17 Jul 1874

Gravesend 16 Apr 1874  Port Chalmers 17 Jul 1874

Gravesend 16 Apr 1874  Port Chalmers 17 Jul 1874

Gravesend 16 Apr 1874  Port Chalmers 17 Jul 1874

London 31 Jul 1873 Port Chalmers 06 Nov 1873
London 31 Jul 1873 Port Chalmers 06 Nov 1873
London 13 Dec 1873  Lyttelton 11 Mar 1873
Gravesend 23 May 1874  Port Chalmers 28 Aug 1874
Gravesend 04 Mar 1874 Lyttelton 01 Jun 1874
London 11 Nov 1873  Auckland 02 Mar 1874
London 11 Nov 1873  Auckland 02 Mar 1874
London 11 Nov 1873  Auckland 02 Mar 1874
London 23 Dec 1874  Wellington 02 Feb 1875
London 23 Dec 1874  Wellington 02 Feb 1875
London 23 Dec 1874  Wellington 02 Feb 1875
London 23 Dec 1874  Wellington 02 Feb 1875
London 23 Dec 1874  Wellington 02 Feb 1875
London 23 Dec 1874  Wellington 02 Feb 1875
London 23 Dec 1874  Wellington 02 Feb 1875
Gravesend 24 Mar 1874 Napier 06 Jul 1874

London 31 May 1873  Port Chalmers 02 Sep 1873
London 31 May 1873  Port Chalmers 02 Sep 1873
London 28 Mar 1874  Port Chalmers 13 May 1874
London 28 Mar 1874  Port Chalmers 13 May 1874
London 28 Mar 1874  Port Chalmers 13 May 1874
Liverpool 14 May 1854  Melbourne 31 Aug 1854
London 28 Mar 1874  Port Chalmers 13 May 1874
England 16 Jun 1874  Port Chalmers 14 Sep 1874

DETAILS
Departed London ENG on ship Allahabad 31 May 1873.
Arrived Port Chalmers 2 Sep 1873.
Departed London ENG on ship St. Lawrence 22 May 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 30 Aug 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship St. Lawrence 22 May 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 30 Aug 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship St. Lawrence 22 May 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 30 Aug 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Stonehouse 10 Apr 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Jun 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Stonehouse 10 Apr 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Jun 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Stonehouse 10 Apr 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Jun 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Stonehouse 10 Apr 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Jun 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Stonehouse 10 Apr 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Jun 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Sussex 16 Apr 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 17 Jul 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Sussex 16 Apr 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 17 Jul 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Sussex 16 Apr 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 17 Jul 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Sussex 16 Apr 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 17 Jul 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Lady Jocelyn 3 Jul 1873.
Arrived Port Chlamers NZ 6 Nov 1873.
Departed London ENG on ship Lady Jocelyn 31 Jul 1873.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 6 Nov 1873.
Departed London ENG on ship Dilharree 13 Dec 1873. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 11 Mar 1873.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Corona 23 May 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 28 Aug 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Ballochmyle 4 Mar 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 1 Jun 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the Age 11 Nov 1873.
Arrived Auckland NZ 2 Mar 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the Age 11 Nov 1873.
Arrived Auckland NZ 2 Mar 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the Age 11 Nov 1873.
Arrived Auckland NZ 2 Mar 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Mongol 23 Dec 1874. Arrived
Wellington NZ 2 Feb 1875.
Departed London ENG on ship Mongol 23 Dec 1874. Arrived
Wellington NZ 2 Feb 1875.
Departed London ENG on ship Mongol 23 Dec 1874. Arrived
Wellington NZ 2 Feb 1875.
Departed London ENG on ship Mongol 23 Dec 1874. Arrived
Wellington NZ 2 Feb 1875.
Departed London ENG on ship Mongol 23 Dec 1874. Arrived
Wellington NZ 2 Feb 1875.
Departed London ENG on ship Mongol 23 Dec 1874. Arrived
Wellington NZ 2 Feb 1875.
Departed London ENG on ship Mongol 23 Dec 1874. Arrived
Wellington NZ 2 Feb 1875.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Halcione 24 Mar 1874.
Arrived Napier NZ 6 Jul 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Allahabad 31 May 1873.
Arrived Port Chalmers 2 Sep 1873.
Departed London ENG on ship Allahabad 31 May 1873.
Arrived Port Chalmers 2 Sep 1873.
Departed London ENG on ship Hindostan 28 Mar 1874. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ 13 May 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Hindostan 28 Mar 1874. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ 13 May 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Hindostan 28 Mar 1874. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ 13 May 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Hindostan 28 Mar 1874. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ 13 May 1874.

Departed ENG on ship Tweed 16 Jun 1874. Arrived Otago NZ
14 Sep 1874.

AGE STATUS OCCUPATION ORIGIN

17

6m

24

22

25

21

21

22

21

24

21

20

23

2m

22

22

20

20

26

26
21

24

24

Single

Married

Married
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single

Single

Single

Married

Married

Single
Married
Married

Married

Married

Single

Single

servant

groom

bricklayer

farm labourer
carpenter
carpenter

farm labourer
housemaid
housemaid

butcher

carpenter

bricklayer

butcher

servant

bootmaker

labourer

bricklayer

bricklayer

sawyer

blacksmith

Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Guernsey
Jersey
Jersey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey

Jersey

Guernsey

Jersey

File Date 19/08/2008

REFERENCE

NAW IM 15/52
NAW Im 15/134
NAW Im 15/134
NAW Im 15/134
NAW Im 15/115
NAW Im 15/115
NAW Im 15/115
NAW Im 15/115
NAW Im 15/115
NAW Im 15/129
NAW Im 15/129
NAW Im 15/129
NAW Im 15/129
NAW Im 15/65
NAW Im 15/65
NAW Im 15/86
NAW Im 15/136
NAW Im 15/106
NAW Im 15/80
NAW Im+C252 15/80
NAW Im 15/80
NAW Im 15/88
NAW Im 15/88
NAW Im 15/88
NAW Im 15/88
NAW Im 15/88
NAW Im 15/88
NAW Im 15/88
NAW Im 15/120
NAW Im 15/52
NAW Im 15/52
NAW Im 15/110
NAW Im 15/110

NAW Im 15/110
VIC Inw, 72/7

NAW Im 15/110

NAW Im 143
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SURNAME FORENAME SHIP #

Millow
Mintrom
Mintrom
Mintrom
Mintrom
Mintrom
Mintrom
Mintrom
Mintrom
Mintrom
Mintrom
Mintrom
Moody
Moody
Moody
Moore
Moulin
Moulin
Mourant
Mourant
Murray
Nash
Nash
Nepo
Neuman
Newbury
Newbury
Newbury
Newbury
Newbury
Newbury
Newbury
Newbury
Newman
Newman
Newman

Nicholle
Nichols

George
Charles
Elizabeth
Frederick
George
John
John
Louisa
Mary A
Matilda
Walter
Wm E
Ellen
Laura
William
William
Francois
Susan
John
Josue
Elizth
Caroline
Mary A.
Susan
Mary
Archibald
Charlotte
Charlotte
Florence
Maxwell
Philip
Philip
Walter
Ann
Orphens
William

Thos
Mr ?

64

31
31
31
52
70
70
163
163

34

52

25

25

25

25

163

SHIP
Tweed
Cardigan Castle
Cardigan Castle
Cardigan Castle
Cardigan Castle
Cardigan Castle
Cardigan Castle
Cardigan Castle
Cardigan Castle
Cardigan Castle
Cardigan Castle
Cardigan Castle
Hindostan (voyage?2)
Hindostan (voyage?2)
Hindostan (voyage?2)
Rakaia
Zealandia (voyage2)
Zealandia (voyage2)
Lightning
Lightning
Hydaspes (voyage3)
Allahabad
Allahabad
Rakaia
Dunfillan
Atrato
Atrato
Atrato
Atrato
Atrato
Atrato
Atrato
Atrato
Dunfillan
Dunfillan
Dunfillan

Adamant
Lightning

DEPARTED DEP DATE ARRIVED ARR DATE

England
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
Gravesend
Gravesend
Liverpool
Liverpool
Gravesend
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London

London
Liverpool

16 Jun 1874
23 Aug 1873
23 Aug 1873
23 Aug 1873
23 Aug 1873
23 Aug 1873
23 Aug 1873
23 Aug 1873
23 Aug 1873
23 Aug 1873
23 Aug 1873
23 Aug 1873
28 Mar 1874
28 Mar 1874
28 Mar 1874
06 Jan 1874
29 Aug 1873
29 Aug 1873
14 May 1854
14 May 1854
10 Aug 1874
31 May 1873
31 May 1873
06 Jan 1874
26 Oct 1873
10 Feb 1874
10 Feb 1874
10 Feb 1874
10 Feb 1874
10 Feb 1874
10 Feb 1874
10 Feb 1874
10 Feb 1874
26 Oct 1873
26 Oct 1873
26 Oct 1873

06 May 1874
14 May 1854

Port Chalmers
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton

Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Lyttelton

Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Melbourne
Melbourne
Auckland

Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Lyttelton

Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers

Nelson
Melbourne

Channel Islanders to Australasia

14 Sep 1874
15 Nov 1873
15 Nov 1873
15 Nov 1873
15 Nov 1873
15 Nov 1873
15 Nov 1873
15 Nov 1873
15 Nov 1873
15 Nov 1873
15 Nov 1873
15 Nov 1873
13 May 1874
13 May 1874
13 May 1874
26 Apr 1874
29 Nov 1873
29 Nov 1873
31 Aug 1854
31 Aug 1854
05 Nov 1874
02 Sep 1873
02 Sep 1873
26 Apr 1874
15 Jan 1874
08 Jun 1874
08 Jun 1874
08 Jun 1874
08 Jun 1874
08 Jun 1874
08 Jun 1874
08 Jun 1874
08 Jun 1874
15 Jan 1874
15 Jan 1874
15 Jan 1874

13 Aug 1874
31 Aug 1854

DETAILS
Departed ENG on ship Tweed 16 Jun 1874. Arrived Otago NZ
14 Sep 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Cardigan Castle 23 Aug 1873.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 15 Nov 1873.
Departed London ENG on ship Cardigan Castle 23 Aug 1873.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 15 Nov 1873.
Departed London ENG on ship Cardigan Castle 23 Aug 1873.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 15 Nov 1873.
Departed London ENG on ship Cardigan Castle 23 Aug 1873.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 15 Nov 1873.
Departed London ENG on ship Cardigan Castle 23 Aug 1873.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 15 Nov 1873.
Departed London ENG on ship Cardigan Castle 23 Aug 1873.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 15 Nov 1873.
Departed London ENG on ship Cardigan Castle 23 Aug 1873.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 15 Nov 1873.
Departed London ENG on ship Cardigan Castle 23 Aug 1873.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 15 Nov 1873.
Departed London ENG on ship Cardigan Castle 23 Aug 1873.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 15 Nov 1873.
Departed London ENG on ship Cardigan Castle 23 Aug 1873.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 15 Nov 1873.
Departed London ENG on ship Cardigan Castle 23 Aug 1873.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 15 Nov 1873.
Departed London ENG on ship Hindostan 28 Mar 1874. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ 13 May 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Hindostan 28 Mar 1874. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ 13 May 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Hindostan 28 Mar 1874. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ 13 May 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Zealandia 29 Aug 1873.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 29 Nov 1873.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Zealandia 29 Aug 1873.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 29 Nov 1873.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Hydaspes 10 Aug 1874.
Arrived Auckland NZ 5 Nov 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Allahabad 31 May 1873.
Arrived Port Chalmers 2 Sep 1873.

Departed London ENG on ship Allahabad 31 May 1873.
Arrived Port Chalmers 2 Sep 1873.

Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Dunfillan 26 Oct 1873. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ 8 Jun 1874.

Departed London ENG on steamship Atrato 10 Feb 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 8 Jun 1874.

Departed London ENG on steamship Atrato 10 Feb 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 8 Jun 1874.

Departed London ENG on steamship Atrato 10 Feb 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 8 Jun 1874.

Departed London ENG on steamship Atrato 10 Feb 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 8 Jun 1874.

Departed London ENG on steamship Atrato 10 Feb 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 8 Jun 1874.

Departed London ENG on steamship Atrato 10 Feb 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 8 Jun 1874.

Departed London ENG on steamship Atrato 10 Feb 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 8 Jun 1874.

Departed London ENG on steamship Atrato 10 Feb 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 8 Jun 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Dunfillan 26 Oct 1873. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ 8 Jun 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Dunfillan 26 Oct 1873. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ 8 Jun 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Dunfillan 26 Oct 1873. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ 8 Jun 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Adamant 6 May 1874. Arrived
Nelson NZ 13 Aug 1874

AGE STATUS OCCUPATION ORIGIN

22
2m

24

22
22
21

22

34

1yém

38

Single

Married

Married

Married

Married

Married

Single

Single

Single

Single?

Married

Married

Single

mason

servant

brickmaker

farm labourer
baker

baker

housemaid

servant

servant

housekeeper

baker

labourer

Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey

Jersey

Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Jersey
Guernsey
Jersey

Jersey

File Date 19/08/2008

REFERENCE

NAW Im 143
NAW Im 15/69
NAW Im 15/69
NAW Im 15/69
NAW Im 15/69
NAW Im 15/69
NAW Im 15/69
NAW Im 15/69
NAW Im 15/69
NAW Im 15/69
NAW Im 15/69
NAW Im 15/69
NAW Im 15/110
NAW Im 15/110
NAW Im 15/110
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/71
NAW Im 15/71
VIC Inw, 72/6
VIC Inw, {72/5
NAW Im 15/158
NAW Im 15/52
NAW Im 15/52
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/78
NAW Im 15/100
NAW Im 15/100
NAW Im 15/100
NAW Im 15/100
NAW Im 15/100
NAW Im 15/100
NAW Im 15/100
NAW Im 15/100
NAW Im 15/78
NAW Im 15/78
NAW Im 15/78

NAW Im 15/131
VIC Inw, {72/11
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SURNAME FORENAME SHIP #

Nicolle

Nicolle
Nicolle

Nobbs
Nobbs
O Brien
O Brien
O Brien
O Brien
O Brien
O Brien
Ollivier
Osborne
Osment

Ozard
Pallot

Palmer
Payn
Payn
Payn
Payne

Payne
Perchard

Pezet
Pezet
Pezet
Pezet
Pezet
Pike
Pixley
Pixley
Poindestre
Pope
Querie
Querie
Queripel
Raynel
Reitz
Renouf

Ridgway

John

Susan
Ths

Henry
Susan
Alice
Elizabeth
Ellen
Jane
William
William
Fanny
Mary A
John

H.R.
Adolphus

Thomas
Francis
Mary
Miss ?
Francis

Philip
Philip

Ann
Annie
Emma
Peter
Peter
Mary Ann
Ann
John
Susan
Harriet
Abraham
John
John
Alexd
Pierre
Louisa

Alice

52

52
163

31

61

35

52
163
163
163
20

20
163

38

38

38

38

38

40
40
52
14
163
163
64

61

29

SHIP
Rakaia

Rakaia
Lightning

Corona

Corona

Carnatic

Carnatic

Carnatic

Carnatic

Carnatic

Carnatic

Hindostan (voyage?2)
Stonehouse (voyage?2)
Isles of the South

Dilharree
Apelles

Rakaia

Lightning
Lightning
Lightning
Dilharree

Dilharree
Lightning

Jessie Readman
Jessie Readman
Jessie Readman
Jessie Readman
Jessie Readman
Allahabad

Lady Jocelyn (voyage?2)
Lady Jocelyn (voyage?2)
Rakaia

Charlotte Gladstone
Lightning

Lightning

Tweed

Stonehouse (voyage?2)
Corona

Assaye

Helen Denny

DEPARTED DEP DATE ARRIVED

London

London
Liverpool

Gravesend
Gravesend
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London

London
Gravesend

London
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
London

London
Liverpool

London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
Gravesend
Liverpool
Liverpool
England
London
Gravesend
London

London

06 Jan 1874

06 Jan 1874
14 May 1854

23 May 1874
23 May 1874
28 Nov 1873
28 Nov 1873
28 Nov 1873
28 Nov 1873
28 Nov 1873
28 Nov 1873
28 Mar 1874
10 Apr 1874
02 Nov 1873

13 Dec 1873
26 Jan 1874

06 Jan 1874
14 May 1854
14 May 1854
14 May 1854
13 Dec 1873

13 Dec 1873
14 May 1854

25 Jul 1874
25 Jul 1874
25 Jul 1874
25 Jul 1874
25 Jul 1874
31 May 1873
31 Jul 1873
31 Jul 1873
06 Jan 1874
29 Oct 1872
14 May 1854
14 May 1854
16 Jun 1874
10 Apr 1874
23 May 1874
01 Sep 1874

28 Jul 1874

Lyttelton

Lyttelton
Melbourne

Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Lyttelton

Lyttelton

Lyttelton
Lyttelton

Lyttelton
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Lyttelton

Lyttelton
Melbourne

Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Lyttelton

Port Chalmers
Melbourne
Melbourne
Port Chalmers
Lyttelton

Port Chalmers
Auckland

Hawkes Bay

Channel Islanders to Australasia

ARR DATE

26 Apr 1874

26 Apr 1874
31 Aug 1854

28 Aug 1874
28 Aug 1874
28 Feb 1874
28 Feb 1874
28 Feb 1874
28 Feb 1874
28 Feb 1874
28 Feb 1874
13 May 1874
29 Jun 1874
02 Feb 1874

11 Mar 1873
06 May 1874

26 Apr 1874
31 Aug 1854
31 Aug 1854
31 Aug 1854
11 Mar 1873

11 Mar 1873
31 Aug 1854

26 Oct 1874
26 Oct 1874
26 Oct 1874
26 Oct 1874
26 Oct 1874
02 Sep 1873
06 Nov 1873
06 Nov 1873
26 Apr 1874
16 Feb 1873
31 Aug 1854
31 Aug 1854
14 Sep 1874
29 Jun 1874
28 Aug 1874
26 Dec 1874

22 Oct 1874

DETAILS
Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Corona 23 May 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 28 Aug 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Corona 23 May 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 28 Aug 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Carnatic 28 Nov 1873. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ 28 Feb 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Carnatic 28 Nov 1873. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ 28 Feb 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Carnatic 28 Nov 1873. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ 28 Feb 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Carnatic 28 Nov 1873. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ 28 Feb 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Carnatic 28 Nov 1873. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ 28 Feb 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Carnatic 28 Nov 1873. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ 28 Feb 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Hindostan 28 Mar 1874. Arrived

Port Chalmers NZ 13 May 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Stonehouse 10 Apr 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 2 Feb 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Isles of the South 2 Nov 1873.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 2 Feb 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Dilharree 13 Dec 1873. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 11 Mar 1873.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Apelles on 26 Jan 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Dilharree 13 Dec 1873. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 11 Mar 1873.
Departed London ENG on ship Dilharree 13 Dec 1873. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 11 Mar 1873.

Departed London ENG on ship Jessie Readman 25 Jul 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 26 Oct 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Jessie Readman 25 Jul 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 26 Oct 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Jessie Readman 25 Jul 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 26 Oct 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Jessie Readman 25 Jul 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 26 Oct 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Jessie Readman 25 Jul 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 26 Oct 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Allahabad 31 May 1873.
Arrived Port Chalmers 2 Sep 1873.

Departed London ENG on ship Lady Jocelyn 31 Jul 1873.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 6 Nov 1873.

Departed London ENG on Lady Jocelyn 31 Jul 1873. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ 6 Nov 1873.

Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Charlotte Gladstone 29 Oct
1872. Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 16 Feb 1873.

Departed ENG on ship Tweed 16 Jun 1874. Arrived Otago NZ
14 Sep 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Stonehouse 10 Apr 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Jun 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Corona 23 May 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 28 Aug 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Assaye 1 Sep 1874. Arrived
Auckland NZ 26 Dec 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Helen Denny 28 Jul 1874.
Arrived Hawkes Bay NZ 22 Oct 1874.

AGE STATUS OCCUPATION

12

34
40

43

30

24

26

10m

22

Widow

Married

Married

Single

Married

Married

Single
Single
Single

Single
Single

Single

Single

Single

Married

Married

Single
Married
Married

Single

Single

Single
Single
Single

Single

housekeeper

painter & cooper

servant

shoemaker

cook
nurse & ¢
tailor

labourer
painter & ¢

coachsmith

carpenter

carpenter

plasterer

servant

cooper
servant

housemaid

coachman
dairyman
carpenter

cook

ORIGIN
Jersey

Jersey

Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey

Guernsey
Jersey

Jersey

Jersey

Jersey

Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey

Jersey

Jersey
Alderney
Jersey
Jersey

Jersey

File Date 19/08/2008

REFERENCE
NAW Im 15/97

NAW Im 15/97
VIC Inw, {72/3

NAW Im 15/136
NAW Im 15/136
NAW Im 15/81
NAW Im 15/81
NAW Im 15/81
NAW Im 15/81
NAW im 15/81
NAW Im 15/81
NAW Im 15/110
NAW Im 15/115
NAW Im 15/84

NAW Im 15/86
NAW Im 15/108

NAW Im 15/97
VIC Inw, 72/6
VIC Inw, 72/6
VIC Inw, f72/11
NAW Im 15/86

NAW Im 15/86
VIC Inw, {72/2

NAW Im 15/157
NAW Im 15/157
NAW Im 15/157
NAW Im 15/157
NAW Im 15/157
NAW Im 15/52
NAW Im 15/65
NAW Im 15/65
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/33
VIC Inw, 72/8
VIC Inw, 72/8
NAW Im 143
NAW Im 15/115
NAW Im 15/136
NAW Im 15/159

NAW Im 15/151
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SURNAME FORENAME SHIP #

Ridgway
Ridgway
Ridgway
Ridgway
Ridgway
Ridgway
Ridgway
Ridhalls
Robbins
Robbins
Roberts
Roberts
Roberts
Roberts
Roberts
Roberts

Roberts
Robin

Rogers
Rogers
Rogers
Rogers
Rogers
Rogers
Rohrback
Rohrback
Rolland
Rollard
Romeril
Romeril
Rouget
Roussel
Roussel
Roussel
Roussel
Rundel

Rundel

Ann
Ellen
Henry
Henry
Marie
Mary
Samuel
Louisa
Charlotte
Mary M
Bessie
Eliza
Harriet A
Janie
John
Mary A

Thomas
Francis

Ada E
Alfred W
Ed. Hy
Hy Chs
Sarah E
Wm Thos
Catharina
Greg
John
Chs
Albert
John
Henry
Elizabeth V.
John S.
Peter
Peter H.
Ann E

Charles

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

52

23

32

163

35

35

35

35

35

35

20

67

31

30

30

30

30

SHIP
Helen Denny
Helen Denny
Helen Denny
Helen Denny
Helen Denny
Helen Denny
Helen Denny
Rakaia
Dover Castle
Hydaspes (voyage1)
Adamant
Adamant
Adamant
Adamant
Adamant
Adamant

Adamant
Lightning

Isles of the South
Isles of the South
Isles of the South
Isles of the South
Isles of the South
Isles of the South
Cathcart

Cathcart

Atrato

Dilharree

William Davie
Hindostan (voyage2)
Apelles

Hindostan (voyage1)
Hindostan (voyage1)
Hindostan (voyage1)
Hindostan (voyage1)
Atrato

Atrato

DEPARTED DEP DATE ARRIVED ARR DATE

London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
Gravesend
London
London
London
London
London
London

London
Liverpool

London
London
London
London
London
London
Gravesend
Gravesend
London
London
London
London
Gravesend
London
London
London
London
London

London

28 Jul 1874
28 Jul 1874
28 Jul 1874
28 Jul 1874
28 Jul 1874
28 Jul 1874
28 Jul 1874
06 Jan 1874
30 Jun 1873
20 Jun 1872
06 May 1874
06 May 1874
06 May 1874
06 May 1874
06 May 1874
06 May 1874

06 May 1874
14 May 1854

02 Nov 1873
02 Nov 1873
02 Nov 1873
02 Nov 1873
02 Nov 1873
02 Nov 1873
10 Jun 1874
10 Jun 1874
10 Feb 1874
13 Dec 1873
14 Jan 1874
28 Mar 1874
26 Jan 1874
13 Sep 1873
13 Sep 1873
13 Sep 1873
13 Sep 1873
10 Feb 1874

10 Feb 1874

Hawkes Bay
Hawkes Bay
Hawkes Bay
Hawkes Bay
Hawkes Bay
Hawkes Bay
Hawkes Bay
Lyttelton

Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson

Nelson
Melbourne

Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton

Port Chalmers
Lyttelton

Bluff

Port Chalmers
Lyttelton
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Port Chalmers

Port Chalmers

Channel Islanders to Australasia

22 Oct 1874
22 Oct 1874
22 Oct 1874
22 Oct 1874
22 Oct 1874
22 Oct 1874
22 Oct 1874
26 Apr 1874
09 Oct 1873
20 Sep 1872
13 Aug 1874
13 Aug 1874
13 Aug 1874
13 Aug 1874
13 Aug 1874
13 Aug 1874

13 Aug 1874
31 Aug 1854

02 Feb 1874
02 Feb 1874
02 Feb 1874
02 Feb 1874
02 Feb 1874
02 Feb 1874
29 Aug 1874
29 Aug 1874
08 Jun 1874
11 Mar 1873
12 Apr 1874
13 May 1874
06 May 1874
28 Dec 1873
28 Dec 1873
28 Dec 1873
28 Dec 1873
08 Jun 1874

08 Jun 1874

DETAILS
Departed London ENG on ship Helen Denny 28 Jul 1874.
Arrived Hawkes Bay NZ 22 Oct 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Helen Denny 28 Jul 1874.
Arrived Hawkes Bay NZ 22 Oct 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Helen Denny 28 Jul 1874.
Arrived Hawkes Bay NZ 22 Oct 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Helen Denny 28 Jul 1874.
Arrived Hawkes Bay NZ 22 Oct 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Helen Denny 28 Jul 1874.
Arrived Hawkes Bay NZ 22 Oct 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Helen Denny 28 Jul 1874.
Arrived Hawkes Bay NZ 22 Oct 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Helen Denny 28 Jul 1874.
Arrived Hawkes Bay NZ 22 Oct 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Dover Castle 30 Jun 1873.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 9 Oct 1873.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Hydaspes 20 Jun 1872.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 20 Sep 1872.
Departed London ENG on ship Adamant 6 May 1874. Arrived
Nelson NZ 13 Aug 1874
Departed London ENG on ship Adamant 6 May 1874. Arrived
Nelson NZ 13 Aug 1874
Departed London ENG on ship Adamant 6 May 1874. Arrived
Nelson NZ 13 Aug 1874
Departed London ENG on ship Adamant 6 May 1874. Arrived
Nelson NZ 13 Aug 1874
Departed London ENG on ship Adamant 6 May 1874. Arrived
Nelson NZ 13 Aug 1874
Departed London ENG on ship Adamant 6 May 1874. Arrived
Nelson NZ 13 Aug 1874
Departed London ENG on ship Adamant 6 May 1874. Arrived
Nelson NZ 13 Aug 1874

Departed London ENG on ship Isles of the South 2 Nov 1873.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 2 Feb 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Isles of the South 2 Nov 1873.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 2 Feb 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Isles of the South 2 Nov 1873.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 2 Feb 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Isles of the South 2 Nov 1873.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 2 Feb 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Isles of the South 2 Nov 1873.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 2 Feb 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Isles of the South 2 Nov 1873.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 2 Feb 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Cathcart 10 Jun 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Aug 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Cathcart 10 Jun 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Aug 1874.

Departed London ENG on steamship Atrato 10 Feb 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 8 Jun 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Dilharree 13 Dec 1873. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 11 Mar 1873.

Departed London ENG on ship William Davie 14 Jan 1874.
Arrived Bluff NZ 12 Apr 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Hindostan c. Arrived Port
Chalmers NZ 13 May 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Apelles on 26 Jan 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 6 May 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Hindostan 13 Sep 1973.
Arrived Auckland NZ 28 Dec 1873.

Departed London ENG on ship Hindostan 13 Sep 1873.
Arrived Auckland NZ 28 Dec 1873.

Departed London ENG on ship Hindostan 13 Sep 1873.
Arrived Auckland NZ 28 Dec 1873.

Departed London ENG on ship Hindostan 13 Sep 1873.
Arrived Auckland NZ 28 Dec 1873.

Departed London ENG on steamship Atrato 10 Feb 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 8 Jun 1874.

Departed London ENG on steamship Atrato 10 Feb 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 8 Jun 1874.

AGE STATUS OCCUPATION ORIGIN

10 Jersey
13 Jersey
7 Jersey
39 Married bricklayer Jersey
44 Married Jersey
12 Jersey
5 Jersey
20 Single servant Jersey
19 Single servant Jersey
17 Single servant Guernsey
8 Jersey
32 Married Jersey
12 Jersey
1 Jersey
10 Jersey
2 Jersey
25 Married mason Jersey
17
8m Jersey
4 Jersey
31 Married carpenter Jersey
7 Jersey
30 Married Jersey
5 Jersey
30 Married Guernsey
35 Married shoemaker Guernsey
24 Single miner Jersey
16 Single haircutter Jersey
18 Single baker Jersey
38 Single carpenter Guernsey
21 Single carpenter Jersey
24 Married Jersey
2m Jersey
30 Married farm labourer Jersey
5 Single Jersey
39 Married Guernsey
41 Married engineers lab Guernsey

File Date 19/08/2008

REFERENCE
NAW Im 15/151
NAW Im 15/151
NAW Im 15/151
NAW Im 15/151
NAW Im 15/151
NAW Im 15/151
NAW Im 15/151
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/58
NAW Im 15/19
NAW Im 15/131
NAW Im 15/131
NAW Im 15/131
NAW Im 15/131
NAW Im 15/131
NAW Im 15/131

NAW Im 15/131
VIC Inw, {72/2

NAW Im 15/84
NAW Im 15/84
NAW Im 15/84
NAW Im 15/84
NAW Im 15/84
NAW Im 15/84
NAW Im 15/145
NAW Im 15/145
NAW Im 15/100
NAW Im 15/86
NAW Im 15/99
NAW Im 15/110
NAW Im 15/108
NAW Im 15/73
NAW Im 15/73
NAW Im 17/73
NAW Im 15/73
NAW Im 15/100

NAW Im 15/100
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SURNAME FORENAME SHIP #

Russell
Ryan
Sampson
Sampson
Sampson
Sampson
Sampson
Sampson
Sampson
Samson
Sanderline
Sarchel
Sarchel
Sarchett
Sarchett
Sarre
Sauverey
Sauverey
Sauverey
Shea
Shiel
Simon
Simon
Sinel
Sinel
Sinel
Sinel
Sinel
Skelton
Skelton
Skelton
Skelton
Skelton
Smith
Smith
Soady

Spanner

Julia
Mary A.
George M
Henry A
Julia E
Julia E
Louisa
Martha
Sidney s.
Chas
Herbert
Emma P.
Polly E.
Ellen
Thomas
Selina
Harriett
William
Wm D
Johanna
Josue
Arthur C
Simion
Alfred
John
John
Mary Ann
Thomas
Edwin G
John
Sophia
Sophia
Wm. Ed.
Catherine
Hillier
Henrietta

Louisa M.

20

39

53

53

53

53

46
38
64
69
69
20
20
53
53
53
53
20
163
163

61

58

58

58

58

58

47

71

SHIP
Dilharree
Lady Jocelyn (voyage1)
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Allahabad
Allahabad
Ocean Mail
Jessie Readman
Tweed
Zealandia (voyage1)
Zealandia (voyage1)
Dilharree
Dilharree
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Dilharree
Lightning
Lightning
Stonehouse (voyage?2)
Corona
Corona
Corona
Corona
Corona
Star of India (voyage1)
Star of India (voyage1)
Star of India (voyage1)
Star of India (voyage1)
Star of India (voyage1)
Allahabad
Otago
Cathcart

Zealandia (voyage3)

DEPARTED DEP DATE ARRIVED ARR DATE

London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
England
Gravesend
Gravesend
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
Liverpool
Liverpool
London
Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
London
London
London
London
London
London
Gravesend
Gravesend

London

13 Dec 1873
31 Jul 1872

05 Oct 1873
05 Oct 1873
05 Oct 1873
05 Oct 1873
31 May 1873
31 May 1873
12 Nov 1873
25 Jul 1874

16 Jun 1874
08 Sep 1871
08 Sep 1871
13 Dec 1873
13 Dec 1873
05 Oct 1873
05 Oct 1873
05 Oct 1873
05 Oct 1873
13 Dec 1873
14 May 1854
14 May 1854
10 Apr 1874
23 May 1874
23 May 1874
23 May 1874
23 May 1874
23 May 1874
26 Sep 1873
26 Sep 1873
26 Sep 1873
26 Sep 1873
26 Sep 1873
31 May 1873
06 Jun 1874
10 Jun 1874

10 Jul 1874

Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Wellington
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Lyttelton
Melbourne
Melbourne
Lyttelton

Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton

Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Lyttelton

Auckland

Channel Islanders to Australasia

11 Mar 1873
11 Nov 1872
19 Jan 1874
19 Jan 1874
19 Jan 1874
19 Jan 1874
02 Sep 1873
02 Sep 1873
02 Feb 1874
26 Oct 1874
14 Sep 1874
09 Dec 1871
09 Dec 1871
11 Mar 1873
11 Mar 1873
19 Jan 1874
19 Jan 1874
19 Jan 1874
19 Jan 1874
11 Mar 1873
31 Aug 1854
31 Aug 1854
29 Jun 1874
28 Aug 1874
28 Aug 1874
28 Aug 1874
28 Aug 1874
28 Aug 1874
31 Dec 1873
31 Dec 1873
31 Dec 1873
31 Dec 1873
31 Dec 1873
02 Sep 1873
28 Aug 1874
29 Aug 1874

15 Oct 1874

DETAILS
Departed London ENG on ship Dilharree 13 Dec 1873. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 11 Mar 1873.
Departed London ENG on ship Lady Jocelyn. Arrived Lyttelton
NZ 11 Nov 1872.
Departed London ENG on ship Salisbury 5 Oct 1873. Arrived
Wellington NZ 19 Jan 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Salisbury 5 Oct 1873. Arrived
Wellington NZ 19 Jan 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Salisbury 5 Oct 1873. Arrived
Wellington NZ 19 Jan 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Salisbury 5 Oct 1873. Arrived
Wellington NZ 19 Jan 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Allahabad 31 May 1873.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 2 Sep 1873.
Departed London ENG on ship Allahabad 31 May 1873.
Arrived Port Chalmers 2 Sep 1873.
Departed London ENG on ship Ocean Mail 12 Nov 1873.
Arrived Wellington NZ 2 Feb 1874
Departed London ENG on ship Jessie Readman 25 Jul 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 26 Oct 1874.
Departed ENG on ship Tweed 16 Jun 1874. Arrived Otago NZ
14 Sep 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Zealandia 8 Sep 1871.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 9 Dec 1871.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Zealandia 8 Sep 1871.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 9 Dec 1871.
Departed London ENG on ship Dilharree 13 Dec 1873. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 11 Mar 1873.
Departed London ENG on ship Dilharree 13 Dec 1873. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 11 Mar 1873.
Departed London ENG on ship Salisbury 5 Oct 1873. Arrived
Wellington NZ 19 Jan 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Salisbury 5 Oct 1873. Arrived
Wellington NZ 19 Jan 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Salisbury 5 Oct 1873. Arrived
Wellington NZ 19 Jan 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Salisbury 5 Oct 1873. Arrived
Wellington NZ 19 Jan 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Dilharree 13 Dec 1873. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 11 Mar 1873.

Departed London ENG on ship Stonehouse 10 Apr 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Jun 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Corona 23 May 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 28 Aug 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Corona 23 May 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 28 Aug 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Corona 23 May 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 28 Aug 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Corona 23 May 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 28 Aug 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Corona 23 May 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 28 Aug 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Star of India 26 Sep 1873.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 31 Dec 1873.

Departed London ENG on ship Star of India 26 Sep 1873.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 31 Dec 1873.

Departed London ENG on ship Star of India 26 Sep 1873.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 31 Dec 1873.

Departed London ENG on ship Star of India 26 Sep 1873.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 31 Dec 1873.

Departed London ENG on ship Star of India 26 Sep 1873.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 31 Dec 1873.

Departed London ENG on ship Allahabad 31 May 1873.
Arrived Port Chalmers 2 Sep 1873.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Otago 6 Jun 1874. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ 28 Aug 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Cathcart 10 Jun 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Aug 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Zealandia 10 Jul 1874. Arrived
Auckland NZ 15 Oct 1874.

AGE STATUS

19 Single
15 Single
29 Married
3
29 Married
5

11

17 Single
28 Single
16 Single
11
36 Single
36 Single
21 Married?
43 Married
17 Single
32 Married
5
33 Married
17 Single
21

21

18 Single
16 Single
41 Married
20 Single
41 Married
17 Single
50 Married
48 Single
15 Single
9
21 Single
22 Single
16 Single
17 Single

OCCUPATION ORIGIN

servant
servant

gardener

servant
mason

tinsmith

servant

servant

farm labourer

servant

gardener

servant

farmer
housepainter
painter

farm labourer

shoemaker
shoemaker

servant

servant
plumber
servant

housemaid

Guernsey
Jersey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Jersey
Jersey
Guernsey
Jersey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey

Jersey

Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey

Jersey

File Date 19/08/2008

REFERENCE

NAW Im 15/86
NAW Im 15/24
NAW Im 15/77
NAW Im 15/77
NAW Im 15/77
NAW Im 15/77
NAW Im 15/52
NAW Im 15/52
NAW Im 15/82
NAW Im 15/157
NAW Im 143
NAW Im 15/2
NAW Im 15/2
NAW Im 15/86
NAW Im 15/86
NAW Im 15/77
NAW Im 15/77
NAW Im 15/77
NAW Im 15/77
NAW Im 15/86
VIC Inw, f72/7
VIC Inw, 72/9
NAW Im 15/115
NAW Im 15/136
NAW Im 15/136
NAW Im 15/136
NAW Im 15/136
NAW Im 15/136
NAW Im 15/74
NAW Im 15/74
NAW Im 15/74
NAW Im 15/74
NAW Im 15/74
NAW Im 15/52
NAW Im 15/138
NAW Im 15/145

NAW Im 15/152
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SURNAME FORENAME SHIP #

Stephens
Stourbridge
Swaffield
Swaffield
Swaffield
Syvret
Syvret
Syvret

Syvret

Wm B.
Eva
Annie
Mary A
William
Amenda
Clara
Elizth

John

70

66

31

31

31

SHIP
Zealandia (voyage2)
Wennington
Hindostan (voyage?2)
Hindostan (voyage?2)
Hindostan (voyage?2)
Apelles
Apelles
Apelles

Apelles

DEPARTED DEP DATE ARRIVED ARR DATE

Gravesend

Gravesend

London

London

London

Gravesend

Gravesend

Gravesend

Gravesend

29 Aug 1873
21 Jan 1874
28 Mar 1874
28 Mar 1874
28 Mar 1874
26 Jan 1874
26 Jan 1874
26 Jan 1874

26 Jan 1874

Port Chalmers
Wellington
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton

Lyttelton

Channel Islanders to Australasia

29 Nov 1873
28 Apr 1874
13 May 1874
13 May 1874
13 May 1874
06 May 1874
06 May 1874
06 May 1874

06 May 1874

DETAILS
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Zealandia 29 Aug 1873.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 29 Nov 1873.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Wennington 21 Jan 1874.
Arrived Wellington NZ 28 Apr 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Hindostan 28 Mar 1874. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ 13 May 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Hindostan 28 Mar 1874. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ 13 May 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Hindostan 28 Mar 1874. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ 13 May 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Apelles on 26 Jan 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 6 May 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Apelles on 26 Jan 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 6 May 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Apelles on 26 Jan 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 6 May 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Apelles on 26 Jan 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 6 May 1874.

AGE STATUS OCCUPATION ORIGIN

19

19

26

48

23

9m

5

34

Single
Single
Single
Single

Single

carpenter
servant
servant
servant

labourer

Jersey
Guernsey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey

Jersey

File Date 19/08/2008

REFERENCE

NAW Im 15/71

NAW Im 15/95

NAW Im 15/110
NAW Im 15/110
NAW Im 15/110
NAW Im 15/108
NAW Im 15/108
NAW Im 15/108

NAW Im 15/108



